

Camping Waiver and Release of Liability

In consideration for myself and for all individuals and canines listed on my reservation being permitted to camp and participate in activities at Four Paws Kingdom Campground & Dog Retreat, I and all persons/canines listed on my reservation agree to the following:

I have read, understand, and will abide by the Canine Rules of Play AND Human Rules of Play
I understand that any infractions involving the above rules and addendum may result in dog park
privileges being revoked or expulsion from the campground as deemed appropriate by Four Paws Kingdom staff.
These consequences may be invoked without further warning. No refunds will be given for actions taken in
response to lack of compliance with the campground rules.

My signature below further signifies the following:

- I hereby KNOWINGLY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVE AND RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS, Four Paws Kingdom Campground & Dog Retreat, PBG Hospitality LLC, all officers, owners, promoters, trainers, employees, sponsors, clients, other professionals providing activities on campground property and each of them) for liability and injuries, illnesses or deaths caused by, but NOT LIMITED TO, the following activities: CAMPFIRES, HIKING, SWIMMING, DOG PARKS, LURE COURSING, AGILITY PARK EQUIPMENT, PLANNED EVENTS, SHOWERS, SPEED BUMPS, UNEVEN TERRAIN, ENCOUNTERS WITH WILDLIFE. Further, I will DEFEND AND INDEMNIFY Four Paws Kingdom from any resulting claims, demands, lawsuits, losses, costs, or expenses, including attorney's fees for any injuries caused by my canine(s).
- I hereby grant Four Paws Kingdom permission to use my likeness in a photograph, video, or other digital media ("photo") in any and all of its publications, including web-based publications, without payment or other consideration. I further understand and agree that all photos will become the property of the Four Paws Kingdom and will not be returned. I also irrevocably authorize the Four Paws Kingdom to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, or distribute these photos for any lawful purpose. In addition, I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished product wherein my likeness appears. Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of the photo.
- I hereby acknowledge that Four Paws Kingdom is not responsible of any theft, loss or damage incurred during my stay.
- I understand and expressly agree that this release, waiver and agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of North Carolina and that I have carefully read this release and know the content of the release and sign this release as an act of my own free will, and that the terms of this release are contractual in nature and are not just a recital.

Name (Print) _	 	 	
Signature			